RESULTADOS

XXI Mil{a Urbana de
Santa Ursula

CLUB ATLETISMO OROTAVA
19 DE OCTUBRE DE 2025



Nombre
laura etayo blanco
Irene lorenzo Hernandez
Paola Rodriguez Da Silva
Emma Garabal Verdejo
Antonia Carmona Alvarez
Erika Real Gonzalez
Lucia Acosta Hernandez
Nazaret Betancor Ledesma
Sara Hernandez Arvelo
Alys araujo fuentes
Magali Pérez Rodriguez
Alba Diaz Garcia
Soraya Mora Soria
Valentina Acosta Gil
Maya Madrigan Mogensen
Ariadna Gonzalez Trujillo
Rosario Delgado Castillo
Gabriela Mercado Pérez
Raquel Gonzalez Paez
ANA CRISTINA GONZALEZ LUIS
Diana Gonzalez Aguilar

Absoluta Femenina
Club Dorsal
Tenerife CajaCanarias
Tenerife Caja Canarias
C.A Arona
CEA Tenerife
Aguere
Puerto cruz realejos
Club Atletismo Brisas Del Paso
Puerto Cruz Realejos
C Atletismo Atalaya Tejina
Atenea lions
No
CLATOR
CCT santa cruz
Sprinter
Redding Athletics
Clator
Atenea Lions
CCT Santa Cruz
Independiente
NINGUNO
Independiente

Marca
167
168
51
86
163
70
49
69
54
109
161
152
136
43
146
44
102
150
108
151
113 -

5.33
5.48
6.15
6.22
6.43
6.43
6.48
6.56
7.02
7.21
7.22
7.32
7.35
8.06
8.061
8.28
8.31
8.51

10.09



Nombre
Deriman santos santana
ADAY SALAS LUTZARDO
Diego Hernandez Garcia
Alberto Garcia Luis
César Hernandez Borges

Oscar Hernandez Bethencourt

Luis Hernandez Garcia
Matias Olano Camacho
Enrique Rubio Anceume
Stefan Roberto Volpi Mller
Diego Fdez. Conrado
Miguel Laso Blazquez
Roberto Lopez Anceaume
Alvaro Luis Gonzalez
Angel Hernandez Martin
Daniel Luis Glez

Luca Volpi Maller

Julian Pacheco Fernandez
Javier Aldana Llorca
Aythami Gémez Suarez
Borja Lopez Gonzalez

Absoluta Masculina
Club Dorsal
Cai
BIKILA CANARIAS
Club Atletismo Orotava CLATOR
Clator
Independiente.

Tenerife CajaCanarias
Clator Orotava

CEA TENERIFE

Club Atletismo Aguere
C. A. Aguere

Club Aguere

Cct Santa Cruz
Ninguno

Clator

Aguere

REBENQUE SIN CAUSA
Independiente
Olympus 21
Independiente

Santa Cruz

C.D. Desnivel

Marca
83
162
159
82
185
72
158
84
80
138
143
74
176
77
155
98
139
147
107
73
117 -

4.38
4.42
4.49
4.51
4.56
5.06
5.09

5.1
5.22
5.25
5.31
6.02
6.07
6.08
6.13
6.51
7.01
7.01
8.02

9.3






Nombre
Haridian Hernandez Garcia
Famara Pérez Delgado
Chloe Pisaca Barril
Alejandra Hernandez Matos
Carlota Arbelo Ascanio
Aurea Avila Diaz
Helia Castrillo Benitez
Paula Diaz Martin
Nathalie Vivier Gonzalez
Aisha Hernandez kishnani
Valeria Alvarez Chavez
ISABELLA ANAHI MARTIN GONZALEZ
Sofia Santos Doéniz
Vida Jacinto Padilla
Ingrid de Fuentes Perez

Sub 10 Femenino
Club Dorsal
Club Atletismo Brisas de El Paso
Clator
CCT SANTA CRUZ
Club atletismo Brisas del Paso
Clator
Clator
CEAT TENERIFE
clator
Clator
Clator
Sprinter
NINGUNO
Independiente
Clator
Sprinters

Marca

235

14
186
192
246
182
128
205

206
227
122
193
210
247 -

1.21
1.211
1.23
1.24
1.26
1.27
1.3
1.34
1.35
1.47
1.48
1.51
1.52
1.54



Nombre
Matias Hernandez Springer
Henryk Méndez Lewczuk
Guillermo Luis Garcia
Lorenzo Concepcién Herrera
Edgar Hernandez De Ara
Erick Santos Morales
Daniel Brito Agrimanakis
Alvaro David Gurrea Casanueva
Aitor Martin Garcia
Hugo Barreto Dominguez
Pablo Galan Oliva
Noah Perdigén Quintero
Angel Hernandez Garcia
Patrick Tamsir Niang Masa

Sub 10 Masculino
Club Dorsal
Clator
CEATENERIFE
Club atletismo Puerto Cruz Realejos
Club de Atletismo Brisas de El Paso
Clator La Orotava
Clator
Cea tenerife
Juntos Mas Fuertes
Sprinters
CEATENERIFE 1984
Clator
Clator
Clator
Clator

243
207
202
197

11
195
133
126
196
131

13

47
130
248

Marca

1.19
1.21
1.22
1.26
1.31
1.32
1.39
1.41
1411
1.42
1.421
1.43
2.06
2.09



Nombre
Fayna Pérez Delgado
Daniela Castedo Padrén
Victoria Aponte Rodriguez
Sara Buenafio Bello
Elena Sicilia Jimenez
Adhara lorenzo mendez
Carlota herrera redentore
Valentina Toledo hernandez
Alba Barrios Alvarez
Carmen Rosa Cairos Dorta
Maria Concepcion Fidelidad Gonzalez Alonso
Aroa Santana Hernandez
Martina Hernandez lorenzo

Sub12 Femenino

Club Dorsal
Clator

Milla Chicharrera

Clator

Club Atletismo Olympus 21 Tenerife
CajaCanarias

Aguere

Sprinter

Clator

Atletismo Arona

Ceat tenerife 1984

Ceat Tenerife 1984

Clator

Sprinters

32
21
40
25
45
48
33
38
244
173
174
218
29

Marca

2.52
2.57
3.02
3.17
3.18
3.23
3.27
3.29

3.4



Nombre
Pablo Armas Pefia
Ledn Garcia Gonzélez
Miguel Gonzalez Arvelo
Juan Gutiérrez Gémez
SIMON RAMOS ROMERO
Kayden Gonzalez Alba
Enzo Castellano Lopez
Manuel Sanchez Concepcion
Javier Estévez Pérez
Andrés Eduardo Freites Mendoza

Sub 12 Masculino
Club Dorsal
Manzanilla
Clator
Club Atletismo Milla Chicharrera
Club Atletismo Aguere
CLUB ATLETISMO MILLA CHICHARRERA
Aguere
Clator orotava
Clator
Sprinters
Olimpus 21

41
26
30
36
35
46
56
55
31
179

Marca
2.56

3.001
3.06
3.08

3.1
3.1
3.14
3.25
3.54



Nombre
Sara Rodriguez Concepcion
Leyre Aguiar arbelo
Adriana Gonzalez Melian
Sofia Ginoves Casado
Angelinna Sequera De La Paz
Valeria Pérez Guerra
Marta Moreno Diaz
Ainara Librizzi Gonzalez
Erika Morales Alonso
Paula Pisaca Barril

Sub14 Femenino
Club Dorsal

Tenerife Cajacanarias
Tenerife Caja Canarias

CEA Tenerife 1984

Club Atletismo Clator Orotava
CCT SANTA CRUZ

CEAT 1984

Club Atletismo Arona

C.E.A. Tenerife 1984

CCT SANTA cruz

Marca
28
23
42
58
20
18
60
63
37
17 -

4.21
4.23
4.33
4.35
4.47
4.56
4.59

5.06



Nombre
Acaymo Izquierdo Tejera
Samuel Fernandez redondo
Fabio Hernandez Jorge
Diego Perdigén Quintero
Alejandro Martinez Leon
Angel Hernandez glez
Gabriel Alonso Carballo

Sub14 Masculino
Club Dorsal
Club atletismo Orotava CL/
Ceat

Clator
Clator
Clator
Club atletismo clator Orota'

50
57
39
225
22
59
53

Marca

4.24
4.28
4.35
4.56
4.58
5.31
5.43



Nombre
Paola Rodriguez Da Silva
Emma Garabal Verdejo
Erika Real Gonzalez
Nazaret Betancor Ledesma
Valentina Acosta Gil

Sub16 Femenino

Club Dorsal
C.AArona

CEA Tenerife

Puerto cruz realejos

Puerto Cruz Realejos

Sprinter

51
86
70
69
43

Marca

6.15
6.22
6.43
6.56
8.06



Nombre
Alonso Acero Martin
Mario Rodriguez Martin
Cristo Expdsito Hernandez
Pablo Guerra Garcia
Rubén Aguiar arbelo
ALEX JIALAI REYES ESPINOSA
Fernando Lorenzo Luis
Robert Kopchai
Guillermo Gémez Hernandez
Aday Arjona Monedero

Sub16 Masculino
Club
CA Brisas de El Paso
Clator Orotava
Atalaya tejina
Aguere
Tenerife Cajacanarias
C.A. Aguere
Aguerre
Puerto Cruz Realejos
Cct santa cruz
Cea tenerife 1984

Dorsal

29
66
16
68
24
65
64
67
61
53

Marca

5.1
5.12
5.17
5.22
5.29
5.33
5.45
6.08

6.1



Sub18 Femenino
Nombre Club Dorsal Marca
Lucia Acosta Hernandez Club Atletismo Brisas Del Paso 49 6.48
Sara Hernandez Arvelo C Atletismo Atalaya Tejina 54 7.02



Sub18 Masculino
Nombre Club Dorsal Marca
Nacor Morales Alonso C.E.ATENERIFE LAGUNA 34 5.07
Miguel Batista Alvarez CLATOR 19 6.45



Sub20 Femenino
Nombre Club Dorsal Marca
Ariadna Gonzalez Trujillo Clator 44 8.28



Nombre
Matias Olano Camacho
Enrique Rubio Anceume
Luca Volpi Miiller

Sub23 Masculino
Club Dorsal
CEATENERIFE
Club Atletismo Aguere
Independiente

84
80
139

Marca

5.1
5.22
7.01



Sub23 Femenino
Nombre Club Dorsal Marca
laura etayo blanco Tenerife CajaCar 167 5.33
Antonia Carmona Alvarez Aguere 163 6.43



Nombre
Irene lorenzo Hernandez
Alys araujo fuentes
Magali Pérez Rodriguez
Alba Diaz Garcia
Soraya Mora Soria
Maya Madrigan Mogensen
Gabriela Mercado Pérez
Raquel Gonzélez Paez
ANA CRISTINA GONZALEZ LUIS
Diana Gonzalez Aguilar

Senior Femenino
Club Dorsal
Tenerife Caja Canarias
Atenea lions
No
CLATOR
CCT santa cruz
Redding Athletics
CCT Santa Cruz
Independiente
NINGUNO
Independiente

Marca
168
109
161
152
136
146
150
108
151
113 -

5.48
7.21
7.22
7.32
7.35
8.061
8.51

10.09



Nombre
JONAY GONZALEZ SUAREZ
Miguel Angel Vaquero Agama
Jose David Martin Gonzalez
Tomas Alberto Hernandez Hernandez
Santiago castellano Fernandez
Alejandro Garcia Torres
Raul Diaz Rodriguez
Domingo lugo dorta
José Javier Hernandez Hernandez
Sergio Garcia Luis
Daniel Rojo
Ubay Javier lorenzo brito
Wenceslao acosta guillama
Adolfo Mesa Quevedo
Raul Pérez Rodriguez
RICHARD GREGORIO MARTIN MEDINA
Jesus Francisco Martin Ferrera
Jose Guillermo Afonso Martin
Juan Carlos Gonzélez Hernandez
CIRIACO AMADOR GONZALEZ
Victor Manuel Hernandez Gonzalez
Jonay Méndez Cabrera
José Miguel Morales Amador
Javier Herrera Torres
Marco antonio gonzalez barreto
Javier Gonzalez Cruz
Marco A. Casimiro Gil
sergio alvarez noda
Marco Antonio Falcé Tovar

Master General Masculino
Club
CEA TENERIFE

Tenerife Caja Canarias

Dorsal

Top Trail

CCT Santa Cruz
Trivalle Guimar
Reactivite

Cea Tenerife 1984
Ceat

CCT Santa Cruz
C.D.Desnivel
CAM

Aguere

Atenea lions
CEAT Tenerife

NO

NINGUNO

CEA TENERIFE
Club Atletismo Aguere
Cea Tenerife 1984
Clator Orotava
Cea Tenerife 1984
CEA TENERIFE
Ceat

CEAT 1984
Independiente
Puerto Cruz Realejos
CEA Tenerife
independiente

No club

141
170
180
137
156
103
140

76
120
153
100
119
101
177
188
121
172

75
144
171
178
106
105
175
148
135

78
118
110

Marca

5.05
5.05
5.06
5.07
5.17
5.22
5.23
5.36

54
5.42
5.53
5.54
5.58

6.08
6.21
6.24
6.27
6.33
6.35
6.42
6.46
6.51
6.56
6.57
6.59
8.12
8.48
9.49



Master A Femenino

Nombre
Violeta Hernandez Bautista
SAUVANNE VERVAENE
Laura Izquierdo Garcia
NAYRA DELGADO BAEZ
Jessica Sabrina Gonzalez Toledo
Mariana Roxana Gherghescu Gherghescu
Estefania Do6niz Oliva
Yurena Aponte Pacheco
Andrea Sanchez Eusse
Olivia Hernandez Cruz

Club Dorsal
Cea Tenerife 198
Top Trail

Top Trail

No club
C.D.Desnivel
Olympus
Independiente
No

No
Independiente

Marca
142
181
112
111
154
145
199
165
160 -
115 -

6.34
6.41
7.02
7.03
7.19
7.48
9.59

10



Nombre
Jose David Martin Gonzalez
Tomas Alberto Hernandez Hernandez
Alejandro Garcia Torres
Sergio Garcia Luis
Daniel Rojo
Ubay Javier lorenzo brito
Wenceslao acosta guillama
Raul Pérez Rodriguez
sergio alvarez noda
Alvaro Sicilia Altaba

Master A Masculino
Club Dorsal
Top Trail
CCT Santa Cruz
Reactivite
C.D.Desnivel
CAM
Aguere
Atenea lions
NO
independiente
CD Old Peak

Marca
180
137
103
153
100
119
101
188
118
116 -

5.06
5.07
5.22
5.42
5.53
5.54
5.58
6.08
8.48



Nombre
Evelia Alba Jorge
Ana yanette garcia exposito
Katarina Petrovicova
Dolores Aponte Rodriguez

Master B Femenino
Club
Aguere
Independiente
CEA Tenerife
No

Dorsal

114
169

79
164

Marca

7.11
7.31
8.43

10



Nombre
JONAY GONZALEZ SUAREZ
Miguel Angel Vaquero Agama
Santiago castellano Fernandez
Raul Diaz Rodriguez
José Javier Hernandez Hernandez
Adolfo Mesa Quevedo
RICHARD GREGORIO MARTIN MEDINA
Jose Guillermo Afonso Martin
Victor Manuel Hernandez Gonzalez
Jonay Méndez Cabrera
José Miguel Morales Amador
Marco A. Casimiro Gil

Master B Masculino
Club Dorsal
CEATENERIFE
Tenerife Caja Canarias
Trivalle Guimar
Cea Tenerife 1984
CCT Santa Cruz
CEAT Tenerife
NINGUNO
Club Atletismo Aguere
Cea Tenerife 1984
CEATENERIFE
Ceat
CEA Tenerife

141
170
156
140
120
177
121

75
178
106
105

78

Marca

5.05
5.05
5.17
5.23

54

6.21
6.27
6.42
6.46
6.51
8.12



Master C Femenino
Nombre Club Dorsal Marca
ANA ROCIO GARCIA POMPA PUERTO CRUZ REALEJOS 134 7.49
Rosario Delgado Castillo Atenea Lions 102 -



Nombre
Domingo lugo dorta
Jesus Francisco Martin Ferrera
Juan Carlos Gonzalez Hernandez
CIRIACO AMADOR GONZALEZ
Javier Herrera Torres
Marco antonio gonzalez barreto
Javier Gonzalez Cruz
Marco Antonio Falcé Tovar

Master C Masculino
Club Dorsal
Ceat
CEATENERIFE
Cea Tenerife 1984
Clator Orotava
CEAT 1984
Independiente
Puerto Cruz Realejos
No club

76
172
144
171
175
148
135
110

Marca

5.36
6.24
6.33
6.35
6.56
6.57
6.59
9.49



Master D Femenino
Nombre Club Dorsal Marca
Maria Concepcion Fidelidad Gonzalez Alonso Ceat Tenerife 1984 174 8.1
Carmen Rosa Cair6s Dorta Ceat tenerife 1984 173 8.46



Master D Femenino
Nombre Club Dorsal Marca
Maria Concepcion Fidelidad Gonzalez Alonso Ceat Tenerife 19i 174 8.1
Carmen Rosa Cair6s Dorta Ceat tenerife 19¢ 173 8.46



Nombre
Matias Olano Camacho
Enrique Rubio Anceume
Luca Volpi Mdller
Deriman santos santana
Oscar Hernandez Bethencourt
ADAY SALAS LUTZARDO
Diego Hernandez Garcia
Alberto Garcia Luis
César Hernandez Borges
Luis Hernandez Garcia
Stefan Roberto Volpi Miller
Diego Fdez. Conrado
Miguel Laso Blazquez
Roberto Lépez Anceaume
Alvaro Luis Gonzalez
Angel Hernandez Martin
Daniel Luis Glez
Julian Pacheco Fernandez
Javier Aldana Llorca
Aythami Gémez Suarez
Borja Lopez Gonzalez

Absoluta Masculina
Club Dorsal
CEA TENERIFE
Club Atletismo Aguere
Independiente
Cai
Tenerife CajaCanarias
BIKILA CANARIAS
Club Atletismo Orotava CLATOR
Clator
Independiente.

Clator Orotava
C. A. Aguere
Club Aguere
Cct Santa Cruz
Ninguno

Clator

Aguere
REBENQUE SIN CAUSA
Olympus 21
Independiente
Santa Cruz
C.D. Desnivel

Marca
84
80
139
83
72
162
159
82
185
158
138
143
74
176
77
155
98
147
107
73
117 -

5.1
5.22
7.01
4.38
5.06
4.42
4.49
4.51
4.56
5.09
5.25
5.31
6.02
6.07
6.08
6.13
6.51
7.01
8.02

9.3






